PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Raman Kumar Sharma	09/06/2006
Roger Parenteau	09/06/2006
Juan Francisco Bogarin Munoz	09/06/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TYCO SAFETY PRODUCTS CANADA LTD.
Street Address:	3301 Langstaff Road
City:	Concord
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4K L42

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12724202

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)731-7841

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-731-7244

Email: ljohnson@smalliplaw.com

Correspondent Name: GERALD M. BLUHM

Address Line 1: TYCO SAFETY PRODUCTS

Address Line 2: TYCO LAW DEPARTMENT 50 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE

Address Line 4: WESTMINSTER, MASSACHUSETTS 01441

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F-TP-00132-2 (336-2068US3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dean Small

Total Attachments: 4

source=F-TP-00132Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024083 FRAME: 0043

501119491

source=F-TP-00132Assignment#page2.tif source=F-TP-00132Assignment#page3.tif source=F-TP-00132Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024083 FRAME: 0044

Sent By: DSC; 9057603020; Sep-8-06 6:07PM; Page 4/7

Colonial Description	ALL THE RESIDENCE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON	
	ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No. F-TP-00132 (23336-2068)

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, I, RAMAN KUMAR SHARMA, OF 5 WANDERING TRAIL, TORONTO, ONTARIO M1X 1K6, CANADA, ROGER PARENTEAU, of 38 OAKBURN PLACE, APARTMENT 11, TORONTO, ONTARIO M2N 2T2, CANADA and JUAN FRANCISCO BOGARIN MUÑOZ of 5 FISHERVILLE ROAD, APARTMENT 1805, NORTH YORK, ONTARIO M2R 3B6, CANADA, hereby sell and assign to Tyco Safety Products Canada Ltd., having an address at 3301 Langstaff Road, Concord, Ontario L4K 4L2, CANADA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AUTOMATICALLY DISARMING A SECURITY SYSTEM, Docket Number F-TP-00132, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

> PATENT REEL: 024083 FRAME: 0045

HAN

ASS	BIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No. F-TP-90132 (23336-29	68)
Signed at town ofss_6 ⁷⁹ day ofs	<u>ER</u> , 2006.	, State of <u>ONTARIO</u>	,
	DAL Printed Nam	gnature and Date	

DONG MG | Printed Name of Witness

PATENT

REEL: 024083 FRAME: 0046

ASSIGNME	474
A V V 16 - N IA I I I I	-11
CALALAIN HIMINAL	

Attorney Docket No.

F-TP-00132 (23336-2068)

Sept 6/06

Signed at town of <u>CONCORS</u> this <u>6</u> day of <u>SEFT</u>, 2006.

Witnessed by:

Witness signature and Date

Printed Name of Witness

GLENN NISHIDA Printed Name of Witness

PATENT

REEL: 024083 FRAME: 0047

ASSIGNMENT	1
-------------------	---

Attorney Docket No.

F-TP-00132 (23336-2068)

Signed at town of <u>Concord</u> this <u>G</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2006.

____, State of Ontavio

JUAN FRANCISCO BOGARIN MUÑOZ

Witnessed by:

Witness Signature and Date

Sanson Alemayema Printed Name of Witness

Witness Signature and Date

PATENT

REEL: 024083 FRAME: 0048

RECORDED: 03/15/2010